

Venkata Rami Reddy D <dvrreddy1@gmail.com>

Fwd: Richard E. Merwin Student Scholarship Fall Award Cycle

SAI TEJA GOUD KARINGU <saiteja.k@ieee.org>

To: sb.gcet@ieee.org

Sat, Jan 4, 2020 at 6:46 AM

Thanks and Regards, Saiteja Goud K **IEEE RAS Chair, SBC GCET IEEE SB Secretary, SB GCET IEEE SB WebMaster, SB GCET** Email: saiteja.k@ieee.org

Tel: (+91) 94934 13655

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Awards no-reply < Awards no-reply@ieee.org>

Date: Sat, 4 Jan 2020 at 01:30

Subject: Richard E. Merwin Student Scholarship Fall Award Cycle

To: <saiteja.k@ieee.org>

Dear KARINGU, SAITEJA GOUD,

It is my pleasure as the chair of the Richard E. Merwin Student Scholarship committee to inform you that you have been selected as a winner of the Richard E. Merwin Student Scholarship for fall 2019 and to extend congratulations on behalf of the IEEE Computer Society. This scholarship is offered in recognition of your exemplary involvement in student chapter activities, your excellent academic achievement, and your willingness to act as a student ambassador.

Your scholarship consists of a \$1,000 cash grant, and a Certificate of Commendation. Please email Kerry Cosby (k.cosby@computer.org) to confirm receipt of this email. Once Kerry, receives your confirmation, he will send a separate email sent regarding documents you will need to provide to receive the scholarship funds.

If you have any questions regarding your scholarship, please contact Kerry Cosby, the IEEE CS Chapters Manager, in the Washington, DC office of the IEEE Computer Society k.cosby@computer.org.

Sincerely,

Josip Balen

Chair, Fall Merwin Award Evaluation Committee

This email is a service from IEEE.

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "sb.gcet" group. To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to sb.gcet+unsubscribe@ieee.org.

NAAC criteria 6.4.2 Additional Information

- Sai Teja Goud Student of CSE Geethanjali College of Engineering and Technology has won September 2019 Richard E.Edwin scholarship and received US\$ 1,000 from IEEE Computer Society for the academic year 2019-20.
- Link for the above: https://www.computer.org/volunteering/awards/scholarships/merwin/merwin-winners/Fall-2019-merwin-winners